
PRECISION ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY CENTRE 

(CIN: U73200TN2022NPL149484)  GST# 33AAKCC0688B1ZX 

PP3, SIDCO Centre of Excellence, Thirumudivakkam, Chennai-600132 
 

MOBILE: +91 9940640834 / 9940444344, Email ID: info@petechcentre.com 

TENDER NOTICE-1A  
 

Sealed Tenders are invited by M/s. PRECISION ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, 
TIEMA CENTRE, Plot No. PP3, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Thirumudivakkam, Chennai-600132 
Tamil Nadu, India- the Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) of Precision Manufacturing Mega Cluster, Chennai 
from reputed Manufacturers, Distributors or Authorized Dealers for the supply, installation, testing and 
commissioning of the following Machinery & Equipment for the Common Facility Centre with financial 
assistance under the Precision Manufacturing Mega Cluster Program of the Government of Tamil Nadu.   

S No Description Qty
Appx Value 

in Lakhs
Period of 

Completion

1 Rubber Tensile tester 1 5.5 30 days
2 Hardnss, Brinell 1 6.4 30 days
3 Hardnss, Rockwell A, B, C scales 1 3.95 30 days
4 Hardnss, Macro Vickers 1 5.1 30 days
5 Micro Vickers Hardness 1 6.6 30 days
6 Hot air oven 1 0.12 30 days
7 FIE Charpy Impact tester 1 8.25 30 days
8 Charpy notch cutter, Dumbell cutter 1 3 30 days
9 Four digit electronic Chemical balance 1 2.5 30 days
10 Salt Spray Test Chamber 1 2.75 30 days
11 DG Sets 1 7.59 30 days
12 AIR Compressor Unit 1 8 30 days
13 Computer Hardware - Office 5 3.5 30 days  

 
Technical Specifications for the above Equipment’s are available in the Annexure-III of the Tender 
document. 
 
The tender document can be downloaded from website www.tiema.co.in and the same may be submitted 
for each line item separately. 

 
 Date of commencement of sale of tender 07.06.2024 @ 10.00 a.m. 

 Last date for issue of Tender 24.06.2024 @ 12.00 p.m. 

 Last date for receipt of Tenders 24.06.2024 @ 01.00 p.m. 

 Date of opening of sealed Tenders 
at Precision Engineering and Technology Centre, PP3, SIDCO 
Industrial Estate, Chennai-600 132 

24.06.2024 @ 03.00 p.m. 

    
 
 
 

Managing Director 
PRECISION ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY CENTRE 

 

 


